Oregon 2014 BRFSS
COPD

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that you have chronic
obstructive pulmonary disease or COPD, emphysema or chronic bronchitis?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 5.9 2.0 1.9 3.0 6.9 8.4 10.8
No 94.1 98.0 98.1 97.0 93.1 91.6 89.2
Male Yes 54 3.0 1.6 1.1 6.2 8.7 10.6
No 94.6 97.0 98.4 98.9 93.8 91.3 89.4
Female Yes 6.4 9 2.3 5.0 7.7 8.2 11.0
No 93.6 99.1 97.7 95.0 92.3 91.8 89.0

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional ever told you that you have chronic obstructive
pulmonary disease or COPD, emphysema or chronic bronchitis?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,372 558 966 1,096 1,462 2,344 3,946
Yes 778 10 21 34 92 190 431
No 9,531 548 937 1,056 1,367 2,146 3,477
Don't know / Not sure 57 6 3 3 7 38
Refused 6 2 3 1
Male Total 4,377 291 477 493 635 982 1,499
Yes 290 8 9 7 33 80 153
No 4,057 283 461 484 599 898 1,332
Don't know / Not sure 26 5 1 3 3 14
Refused 4 2 1 1
Female Total 5,995 267 489 603 827 1,362 2,447
Yes 488 2 12 27 59 110 278
No 5,474 265 476 572 768 1,248 2,145
Don't know / Not sure 31 1 2 4 24
Refused 2 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org /brfss




